Global National (U.S. Election Study) DetaJ | ed tab | es

Q. On November 4th, the election for President will be held. How certain are you that you will go out and vote to make sure that your candidate for President is elected? Would that be...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FI/G - H/I - J/K/LIM - N/O/PIQ

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender Generations
Total Male Femal 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35+ Men Men Wome Wome Pre Baby Gener Gener
e 18-44 45+ n 18- n 45+ boome | boome ation ation
44 rs rs X'ers Next
(1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) current
)
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q
Base: All respondents 1132 528 604 124 171 177 403 240 215 900 198 322 173 422 278 459 156 184
Weighted 1000 485 515 188* 182 168 292 155 303 682 223 255 217 290 180 357 147 257
Very certain 757 362 395 116 128 124 249 127 193 552 152 205 146 242 152 294 109 167
76% 75% T7% 62% 70% 74% 85% 82% 64% 81% 68% 80% 67% 84% 84% 82% 74% 65%
CDE CD H JL JL PQ Q
Somewhat certain 98 60 38 26 24 23 15 10 40 57 36 24 26 11 8 27 21 35
10% 12% 7% 14% 13% 14% 5% 6% 13% 8% 16% 10% 12% 4% 4% 8% 14% 13%
B FG FG FG M M M NO NO
Not very certain 50 22 28 17 12 7 10 2 27 22 12 9 18 9 3 12 9 20
5% 4% 5% 9% 7% 4% 4% 2% 9% 3% 6% 3% 9% 3% 2% 3% 6% 8%
FG G [ M N N
Not at all certain 82 38 44 25 16 12 14 15 36 46 23 14 20 24 17 21 6 36
8% 8% 9% 13% 9% 7% 5% 10% 12% 7% 10% 6% 9% 8% 10% 6% 4% 14%
F F | OP
DKI/NS 14 3 10 5 2 1 4 0 7 6 0 2 7 3 0 4 2 0
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 3% 1% - 1% 2% -
J
Summary
Certain 855 422 433 142 152 147 264 137 232 609 187 229 172 253 160 321 130 202
85% 87% 84% 75% 83% 88% 90% 88% T7% 89% 84% 90% 79% 87% 89% 90% 88% 78%
@ CcD @ H L L Q Q Q
Not certain 131 60 72 42 28 19 24 18 63 67 35 23 38 34 20 33 15 56
13% 12% 14% 22% 15% 11% 8% 11% 21% 10% 16% 9% 18% 12% 11% 9% 10% 22%
EFG F | K NOP
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Global National (U.S. Election Study)

Q. On November 4th, the election for President will be held. How certain are you that you will go out and vote to make sure that your candidate for President is elected? Would that be...

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G - AIF - AIG - BIF - B/G - C/E - C/G - D/IE - H/I/J - JIK - KIL - M/N - O/P - Q/R/S

* small base
Household Income Race / Ethnicity Non-Hispanic White Subgroups Education
Total Under | $25K- | $50K- | $75K | Under | $50K- | $100 White | Black | Hispa Non- Total Age Age Men Wom HSor | Some | Colle
$25K <$50 <$75 + $50K <$100 K+ nic Hispa | Minori | 18-44 45+ en less colleg ge
K K K nic ties e degre
White e
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q R S
Base: All respondents 1132 172 198 232 366 370 356 242 957 68 120 891 209 272 612 420 471 348 338 434
Weighted 1000 191 196 194 265 387 288 171 748 120* 131* 678 287 281 393 330 348 503 227 259
Very certain 757 112 145 158 237 257 246 149 579 99 59 544 185 203 337 260 283 324 190 233
76% 58% 74% 82% 90% 66% 86% 87% T7% 82% 45% 80% 64% 72% 86% 79% 81% 65% 84% 90%
A AE ABCE EAB EAB J J JL M Q QR
Somewhat certain 98 34 20 16 16 54 19 13 72 10 27 54 43 33 21 34 20 64 22 13
10% 18% 10% 8% 6% 14% 6% 8% 10% 9% 20% 8% 15% 12% 5% 10% 6% 13% 9% 5%
CDF FD HK K N P S S
G
Not very certain 50 12 15 6 5 27 8 3 28 4 21 21 28 14 7 7 15 38 8 4
5% 6% 8% 3% 2% % 3% 2% 4% 3% 16% 3% 10% 5% 2% 2% 4% 7% 4% 2%
D DFG FGD HIK K N S
Not at all certain 82 32 16 13 6 48 15 4 62 8 18 54 25 31 23 26 27 67 6 8
8% 17% 8% 7% 2% 12% 5% 3% 8% 6% 14% 8% 9% 11% 6% 8% 8% 13% 3% 3%
BCDF DG D FGD N RS
G
DK/NS 14 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 7 0 7 5 7 0 5 2 3 10 1 1
1% 1% - - - 1% - - 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - -
HK
Summary
Certain 855 145 165 174 254 310 265 162 651 109 85 598 228 236 358 295 303 388 211 246
85% 76% 84% 90% 96% 80% 92% 95% 87% 90% 65% 88% 79% 84% 91% 89% 87% T7% 93% 95%
AE ABCE EAB EAB J J JL M Q Q
Not certain 131 44 30 19 11 75 23 8 90 12 38 75 52 45 30 33 42 105 15 12
13% 23% 16% 10% 4% 19% 8% 5% 12% 10% 29% 11% 18% 16% 8% 10% 12% 21% 6% 5%
CDF DFG D FGC HIK K N RS
G D
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Global National (U.S. Election Study) Deta| | ed tab | es

Q. On November 4th, the election for President will be held. How certain are you that you will go out and vote to make sure that your candidate for President is elected? Would that be...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG/H/I/J/K/LIM - N/O/R - N/P/Q - PIR - Q/R

* small base
Census Region Census Division Metropolitan Status
Total Northe | Midwe South West New Middle East West South East West Mount | Pacific | Urban Total Subur Subur Rural
ast st Engla Atlanti North North Atlanti South South ain suburb ban ban
nd c Cntrl Cntrl c Cntrl Cntrl an men wome
n
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1132 223 247 400 262 72 151 172 75 222 68 110 67 195 315 593 282 311 224
Weighted 1000 187 223 365 225 58* 129 156 67* 191 61* 114* 53* 172 281 523 252 271 196
Very certain 757 139 177 298 142 45 94 121 56 165 54 79 41 101 212 396 188 208 150
76% 74% 80% 82% 63% 78% 2% 78% 83% 86% 89% 70% 78% 59% 75% 76% 75% 7% 76%
D D D M M M M FKM FKM M
Somewhat certain 98 24 22 21 31 10 14 17 4 9 1 11 4 27 38 45 29 16 15
10% 13% 10% 6% 14% 18% 11% 11% 7% 5% 1% 10% 7% 16% 14% 8% 12% 6% 8%
C C 1J J J 13 Q Q
Not very certain 50 4 7 17 21 0 4 5 2 7 1 9 4 18 6 30 13 17 14
5% 2% 3% 5% 10% - 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 8% 7% 10% 2% 6% 5% 6% 7%
ABC EFGI N N N
Not at all certain 82 17 16 22 26 2 15 12 4 8 3 11 4 22 23 45 21 24 14
8% 9% 7% 6% 11% 4% 12% 8% 7% 4% 6% 10% 7% 13% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7%
C | |
DK/NS 14 3 1 6 4 0 3 1 0 1 1 3 1 4 3 7 1 6 3
1% 2% - 1% 2% - 2% - - 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 2%
Summary
Certain 855 163 199 319 173 55 108 138 61 174 55 91 45 128 249 441 217 224 165
85% 87% 89% 88% 7% 96% 83% 89% 90% 91% 90% 80% 85% 75% 89% 84% 86% 83% 84%
D D D FKM M M KM M
Not certain 131 21 23 40 a7 2 19 16 7 15 4 20 7 40 29 75 34 41 27
13% 11% 10% 11% 21% 4% 15% 11% 10% 8% 7% 18% 14% 23% 10% 14% 14% 15% 14%
ABC E El EGHIJ
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Global National (U.S. Election Study) DetaJ | ed tab | es

Q. On November 4th, the election for President will be held. How certain are you that you will go out and vote to make sure that your candidate for President is elected? Would that be...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/C - A/D - C/D - D/F - D/G - D/H - E/F/IG/H - I/J - K/LIM/N - J/O

Religion Frequency Attend Religious Services Marital Status/Gender
Total Protesta White Catholic White Once a A few A few Never Total Total not | Married Men not Married Women Married
nts evangeli s evangeli week or times a times a married married men married women not with
cals cals who more month year married children
attend
once a
week or
more
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o]
Base: All respondents 1132 542 363 287 230 488 155 247 216 720 406 339 186 381 220 272
Weighted 1000 459 284 249 174 410 154 219 195 598 397 284 198 314 198 260
Very certain 757 375 236 171 158 327 120 155 137 460 292 217 143 243 148 185
76% 82% 83% 68% 91% 80% 78% 71% 70% T7% 74% T7% 72% 78% 75% 71%
C ACFGH GH
Somewhat certain 98 38 17 33 6 32 13 31 21 53 45 33 26 20 18 31
10% 8% 6% 13% 4% 8% 9% 14% 11% 9% 11% 12% 13% 6% 9% 12%
D D DE D M M
Not very certain 50 14 9 10 2 16 5 14 13 32 17 14 8 19 9 17
5% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7%
D D
Not at all certain 82 27 18 29 7 31 12 16 21 49 32 18 19 31 13 26
8% 6% 7% 12% 4% 7% 8% 7% 11% 8% 8% 6% 10% 10% 7% 10%
AD D
DK/NS 14 5 3 7 1 4 3 4 2 2 11 1 1 1 9 0
1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 2% 1% - 3% - 1% - 5% -
10 KLM
Summary
Certain 855 414 254 204 164 359 134 186 158 514 336 251 170 263 167 216
85% 90% 89% 82% 95% 88% 87% 85% 81% 86% 85% 88% 85% 84% 84% 83%
C CFGH
Not certain 131 40 27 39 9 47 17 30 35 82 50 32 27 50 22 43
13% 9% 9% 16% 5% 12% 11% 14% 18% 14% 12% 11% 14% 16% 11% 17%
AD D D
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Global National (U.S. Election Study)

Q. On November 4th, the election for President will be held. How certain are you that you will go out and vote to make sure that your candidate for President is elected? Would that be...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/IIJ/K - LIM/N

Detailed tables

Voting Initial Party ID Party ID Ideology
Total Registere | Democra Republic | Independ | Democra Republic | Independ | Democra | Democra Republic Republic Liberal Moderate | Conserva
d voters t an ent t an ent t males tfemales | an males an tive
females
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1132 972 364 326 442 513 462 157 213 300 221 241 241 387 452
Weighted 1000 790 326 266 408 468 382 150 207 261 189 193 205 333 412
Very certain 757 681 269 237 251 352 316 88 147 205 159 157 170 255 305
76% 86% 83% 89% 62% 75% 83% 59% 71% 79% 84% 81% 83% 76% 74%
D BD G EG H H N
Somewhat certain 98 55 29 18 51 51 34 13 33 18 20 14 15 45 34
10% 7% 9% 7% 12% 11% 9% 8% 16% 7% 11% 7% 7% 13% 8%
C IK
Not very certain 50 22 3 6 41 25 18 7 13 12 4 14 8 17 22
5% 3% 1% 2% 10% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 8% 4% 5% 5%
BC J
Not at all certain 82 27 23 6 53 35 12 34 13 22 6 6 9 15 48
8% 3% 7% 2% 13% 8% 3% 23% 7% 8% 3% 3% 4% 5% 12%
C BC F EF JK LM
DK/NS 14 4 2 0 12 4 1 9 0 4 0 1 3 2 2
1% 1% - - 3% 1% - 6% - 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1%
BC EF
Summary
Certain 855 737 298 255 302 404 350 101 180 223 179 171 185 299 339
85% 93% 91% 96% 74% 86% 92% 67% 87% 86% 95% 89% 90% 90% 82%
D D G EG Hi N N
Not certain 131 49 26 11 94 60 31 41 26 34 10 21 16 32 71
13% 6% 8% 4% 23% 13% 8% 27% 13% 13% 5% 11% 8% 10% 17%
BC F EF J J LM
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Global National (U.S. Election Study) DetaJ | ed tab | es

Q. On November 4th, the election for President will be held. How determined are you to go out and vote to make sure that your candidate for President is elected? Would that be...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FI/G - H/I - J/K/LIM - N/O/PIQ

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender Generations
Total Male Femal 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35+ Men Men Wome Wome Pre Baby Gener Gener
e 18-44 45+ n 18- n 45+ boome | boome ation ation
44 rs rs X'ers Next
(1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) current
)
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q
Base: All respondents 1132 528 604 124 171 177 403 240 215 900 198 322 173 422 278 459 156 184
Weighted 1000 485 515 188* 182 168 292 155 303 682 223 255 217 290 180 357 147 257
Very determined-nothing is 739 357 382 106 132 123 241 126 187 541 149 205 137 237 150 291 103 161
going to stop me from voting
74% 74% 74% 56% 72% 73% 82% 81% 61% 79% 67% 80% 63% 82% 83% 81% 70% 63%
C @ CDE C H JL JL PQ PQ
Somewhat determined-I'm still 128 65 63 37 28 23 26 12 54 74 40 25 39 23 13 32 30 45
thinking about whether | will
13% 13% 12% 20% 15% 14% 9% 8% 18% 11% 18% 10% 18% 8% 7% 9% 20% 18%
FG G | KM KM NO NO
Not very determined-it really is a 43 20 24 17 5 9 8 4 21 22 12 7 14 9 4 14 6 18
long shot unless something
changes
4% 4% 5% 9% 3% 6% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 7%
DFG | N
Not at all determined-couldn't 75 37 37 25 14 11 13 11 36 39 22 15 20 17 11 17 5 32
care, couldn't be bothered
7% 8% 7% 13% 8% 6% 5% 7% 12% 6% 10% 6% 9% 6% 6% 5% 4% 12%
F | OP
DK/NS 16 6 10 3 3 1 4 1 6 7 0 3 6 3 2 3 3 1
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% -
J
Summary
Determined 867 422 445 143 160 146 267 139 240 615 189 230 177 260 163 323 133 207
87% 87% 86% 76% 88% 87% 92% 89% 79% 90% 85% 90% 81% 90% 90% 91% 91% 80%
C C C Cc H L L Q Q Q
Not determined 118 57 61 42 19 20 21 15 57 60 34 22 34 26 15 30 11 50
12% 12% 12% 22% 10% 12% 7% 10% 19% 9% 15% 9% 16% 9% 8% 9% 8% 19%
DEFG | KM NOP
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Global National (U.S. Election Study)

Q. On November 4th, the election for President will be held. How determined are you to go out and vote to make sure that your candidate for President is elected? Would that be...

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G - AIF - AIG - BIF - B/G - C/E - C/G - D/IE - H/I/J - JIK - KIL - M/N - O/P - Q/R/S

* small base
Household Income Race / Ethnicity Non-Hispanic White Subgroups Education
Total Under | $25K- | $50K- | $75K | Under | $50K- | $100 White | Black | Hispa Non- Total Age Age Men Wom HSor | Some | Colle
$25K <$50 <$75 + $50K <$100 K+ nic Hispa | Minori | 18-44 45+ en less colleg ge
K K K nic ties e degre
White e
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q R S
Base: All respondents 1132 172 198 232 366 370 356 242 957 68 120 891 209 272 612 420 471 348 338 434
Weighted 1000 191 196 194 265 387 288 171 748 120* 131* 678 287 281 393 330 348 503 227 259
Very determined-nothing is 739 112 134 156 233 247 239 150 565 87 66 526 184 199 324 254 273 316 186 225
going to stop me from voting
74% 59% 69% 80% 88% 64% 83% 88% 75% 2% 51% 78% 64% 71% 83% 7% 79% 63% 82% 87%
ABE ABCE EAB EAB J J JL M Q Q
Somewhat determined-I'm still 128 40 33 18 20 73 26 11 91 20 29 73 53 36 37 41 32 84 24 20
thinking about whether | will
13% 21% 17% 9% 8% 19% 9% 7% 12% 17% 22% 11% 18% 13% 9% 12% 9% 17% 11% 8%
CDF CDF FGC HK K RS
G G D
Not very determined-it really is a 43 12 10 10 8 22 12 6 35 0 12 28 13 18 11 13 15 29 9 5
long shot unless something
changes
4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% - 9% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2%
IK N S
Not at all determined-couldn't 75 26 15 9 4 42 11 2 48 11 19 44 29 27 17 19 25 64 6 5
care, couldn't be bothered
7% 14% 8% 5% 1% 11% 4% 1% 7% 9% 15% 6% 10% 10% 4% 6% 7% 12% 2% 2%
CDF DG D FGC HK N RS
G D
DK/NS 16 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 9 3 5 7 7 2 5 3 3 10 2 4
2% - 1% 1% - - - - 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Summary
Determined 867 152 168 173 253 320 265 161 655 107 95 599 237 235 361 295 305 401 210 245
87% 80% 86% 90% 95% 83% 92% 94% 88% 89% 73% 88% 83% 84% 92% 89% 88% 80% 93% 95%
A ABCE EA EAB J J J M Q Q
Not determined 118 38 26 19 12 64 23 8 84 11 31 72 43 45 27 32 40 92 15 10
12% 20% 13% 10% 4% 17% 8% 5% 11% 9% 24% 11% 15% 16% 7% 10% 11% 18% 7% 4%
CDF DG D FGD HIK N RS
G
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Global National (U.S. Election Study) DetaJ | ed ta.b | es

Q. On November 4th, the election for President will be held. How determined are you to go out and vote to make sure that your candidate for President is elected? Would that be...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG/H/I/J/K/LIM - N/O/R - N/P/Q - PIR - Q/R

* small base
Census Region Census Division Metropolitan Status
Total Northe | Midwe South West New Middle East West South East West Mount | Pacific | Urban Total Subur Subur Rural
ast st Engla Atlanti North North Atlanti South South ain suburb ban ban
nd c Cntrl Cntrl c Cntrl Cntrl an men wome
n
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1132 223 247 400 262 72 151 172 75 222 68 110 67 195 315 593 282 311 224
Weighted 1000 187 223 365 225 58* 129 156 67* 191 61* 114* 53* 172 281 523 252 271 196
Very determined-nothing is 739 134 174 276 154 46 89 118 56 153 52 71 40 114 205 388 189 199 146
going to stop me from voting
74% 2% 78% 76% 68% 79% 68% 76% 83% 80% 86% 62% 76% 66% 73% 74% 75% 73% 75%
D K FKM FKM FKM
Somewhat determined-I'm still 128 30 30 41 26 11 20 26 4 18 2 21 5 21 48 60 31 28 20
thinking about whether | will
13% 16% 14% 11% 12% 19% 15% 17% 6% 9% 3% 19% 9% 12% 17% 11% 13% 10% 10%
HJ J HJ HJ oQ
Not very determined-it really is a 43 7 7 11 18 0 7 4 3 6 2 3 4 14 4 25 10 15 14
long shot unless something
changes
4% 4% 3% 3% 8% - 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 7% 8% 1% 5% 4% 6% 7%
BC E EG N N N
Not at all determined-couldn't 75 12 10 31 21 1 11 6 4 11 3 18 2 19 21 42 18 24 12
care, couldn't be bothered
7% 6% 5% 8% 9% 2% 8% 4% 6% 6% 4% 16% 5% 11% 8% 8% 7% 9% 6%
EGI G
DK/NS 16 3 1 6 6 0 3 1 0 4 1 1 1 4 3 8 3 5 4
2% 2% - 2% 3% - 3% 1% - 2% 3% - 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Summary
Determined 867 165 205 317 180 56 108 144 60 171 54 92 45 135 254 447 220 227 166
87% 88% 92% 87% 80% 98% 84% 93% 89% 90% 89% 81% 85% 79% 90% 86% 87% 84% 85%
D D FKLM FKM M
Not determined 118 19 17 42 39 1 18 10 7 16 5 21 6 33 24 67 28 39 26
12% 10% 8% 12% 17% 2% 14% 6% 11% 9% 8% 19% 12% 19% 9% 13% 11% 14% 13%
B E EGI EGI
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Global National (U.S. Election Study)

Q. On November 4th, the election for President will be held. How determined are you to go out and vote to make sure that your candidate for President is elected? Would that be...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/C - A/D - C/D - D/F - D/G - D/H - E/F/G/H - I/J - K/LIMIN - J/O

Detailed tables

Religion Frequency Attend Religious Services Marital Status/Gender
Total Protesta White Catholic White Once a A few A few Never Total Total not | Married Men not Married Women Married
nts evangeli s evangeli week or times a times a married married men married women not with
cals cals who more month year married children
attend
once a
week or
more
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o]
Base: All respondents 1132 542 363 287 230 488 155 247 216 720 406 339 186 381 220 272
Weighted 1000 459 284 249 174 410 154 219 195 598 397 284 198 314 198 260
Very determined-nothing is 739 372 227 163 152 320 111 157 132 453 279 223 132 231 148 182
going to stop me from voting
74% 81% 80% 65% 87% 78% 72% 2% 68% 76% 70% 78% 66% 73% 75% 70%
C CFGH H L
Somewhat determined-I'm still 128 51 32 39 15 48 21 31 27 70 58 31 34 39 24 42
thinking about whether | will
13% 11% 11% 16% 9% 12% 14% 14% 14% 12% 15% 11% 17% 12% 12% 16%
Not very determined-it really is a 43 8 9 11 3 13 4 12 14 26 18 8 12 18 6 16
long shot unless something
changes
4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 6%
DE
Not at all determined-couldn't 75 18 12 30 3 24 13 17 20 43 32 18 19 25 12 20
care, couldn't be bothered
7% 4% 5% 12% 2% 6% 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 7% 10% 8% 6% 8%
AD D D D
DK/NS 16 9 4 6 0 5 6 3 2 6 10 4 2 2 8 0
2% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% -
D ¢} M
Summary
Determined 867 423 259 202 167 369 132 188 159 523 338 253 166 269 172 223
87% 92% 91% 81% 96% 90% 86% 86% 82% 88% 85% 89% 84% 86% 87% 86%
C CFGH H
Not determined 118 27 21 42 6 36 17 29 34 69 49 26 31 42 18 36
12% 6% 7% 17% 3% 9% 11% 13% 17% 11% 12% 9% 16% 14% 9% 14%
AD D D DE
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Global National (U.S. Election Study)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G - H/IIJ/K - LIM/N

Detailed tables

Q. On November 4th, the election for President will be held. How determined are you to go out and vote to make sure that your candidate for President is elected? Would that be...

Voting Initial Party ID Party ID Ideology
Total Registere | Democra Republic Independ | Democra Republic Independ | Democra | Democra Republic Republic Liberal Moderate | Conserva
d voters t an ent t an ent t males tfemales | an males an tive
females
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1132 972 364 326 442 513 462 157 213 300 221 241 241 387 452
Weighted 1000 790 326 266 408 468 382 150 207 261 189 193 205 333 412
Very determined-nothing is 739 655 267 234 238 349 312 78 149 200 160 152 174 247 294
going to stop me from voting
74% 83% 82% 88% 58% 75% 82% 52% 72% 77% 85% 79% 85% 74% 71%
D D G EG H MN
Somewhat determined-I'm still 128 85 36 20 72 68 39 21 37 31 17 22 11 56 57
thinking about whether | will
13% 11% 11% 7% 18% 15% 10% 14% 18% 12% 9% 11% 6% 17% 14%
BC J L L
Not very determined-it really is a 43 18 5 7 31 17 20 7 6 11 8 12 8 16 17
long shot unless something
changes
4% 2% 2% 3% 8% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4%
BC
Not at all determined-couldn't 75 24 14 3 58 27 8 39 12 15 4 5 11 11 41
care, couldn't be bothered
7% 3% 4% 1% 14% 6% 2% 26% 6% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 10%
C BC F EF M
DK/NS 16 8 4 2 9 7 3 6 3 4 0 3 1 4 3
2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1%
F
Summary
Determined 867 740 303 254 310 417 351 99 186 231 177 173 185 303 351
87% 94% 93% 95% 76% 89% 92% 66% 90% 89% 94% 90% 90% 91% 85%
D D G G N
Not determined 118 42 19 10 89 44 28 46 18 26 11 17 19 26 58
12% 5% 6% 4% 22% 9% 7% 30% 9% 10% 6% 9% 9% 8% 14%
BC EF M
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